LIQUOR AND BEER MEETING
LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO
MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL, 250 NORTH 5™ STREET

AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2014, 2:00 P.M.

HEARING OFFICER MICHAEL GRATTAN

CALL TO ORDER

APPLICATIONS TO RENEW ART GALLERY PERMIT

1.

The Raw Canvas LLC dba The Raw Canvas. 507 Main Street, Grand Junction
CO 81501, Art Gallery Permit

APPLICATION FOR A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

1.

Red Lobster Restaurants LLC dba Red Lobster #0685, 575 24 2 Road, Grand
Junction, CO 81505, transferring from GMRI, Inc., dba Red Lobster #685, Hotel
and Restaurant — Master File in Denver

Change in Corporate Structure removal of two officers from the LLC and a new
Master File letter from the State

APPLICATIONS FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

1.

Grand Junction Lodge No. 270 dba Loyal Order of Moose, 567 25 2 Road,
Grand Junction, CO 81505 for “Cattails and Cocktails Gala”, on October 11,
2014 from 5:30 p.m. t011:50 p.m. at 567 25 2 Road, Grand Junction CO
81505, Malt, Vinous, and Spirituous

Pres. and Event Manager: George Fuoco, 612 Grand Valley Drive, Grand
Junction CO 81504

Grand Junction Elks Home Association dba BPO Elks #575, PO Box 1987,
Grand Junction, CO 81502 for “Okotoberfest 2014”, on October 4, 2014 from
11:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. located a % block north of Main Street on 4™ Avenue,
Grand Junction, CO 81501, Malt and Vinous

Sec. and Event Manager: Edward W. Crilly, 511 Crawford Ln., Palisade CO
81526



V. REVIEW AND AUTHORIZE STIPULATION, AGREEMENT AND ORDER

1. JJ’s Cruisers, LLC dba Cruisers, 715 Horizon Drive, Suite 100, Grand Junction,
CO 81506, Tavern — Also 60 day Review

The City and the Licensee agree as follows:

1)

2)

On or about October 4, 2013, the Licensee did not notify the Grand Junction
Police Department of disorderly conduct that took place on the premises.
Brian Medina made an offer to gamble inside the premises to other patrons
of the establishment and/or used abusive language with other patrons in the
establishment. The bar manager Jude Morkus.removed Brian Medina from
the inside of the bar. A fight occurred just outside the bar between Brian
Medina and Chad Morris with both men wrestling on the ground. The fight
was observed by Jude Morkus and another employee of Cruisers, Elizabeth
Smallwood. The licensee violated §5.12.250 GJMC.

On or about March 2, 2014, the Licensee through its employee(s) did serve
alcoholic beverages to Jon U-Ren (owner) while on the premises and he
was visibly intoxicated while on the premises. The incident of giving alcohol
to a person who is visibly intoxicated.is a violation of §12-47-901 (1) (a),
C.R.S.

VI. OTHER BUSINESS

1. MZ Entertainment, dba Thunderstruck Valley, 436 Main Street, Grand Junction,
CO 81501, Tavern — Review

VI. ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING - October 15, 2014



